RESOLUTION NO. R-83-2 ¢

WHEREAS, $84,000 was appropriated for construction of the North Fire
Station; and

WHEREAS, miscellaneous expenses not taken into consideration have occurred
during construction; and

WHEREAS, an additional appropriation of $8,655.75 is needed in order to
complete construction and close this project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

That $8,655.75 is hereby appropriated from unappropriated revenues in order
to complete the construction costs of the North Fire Station and close this project.

PASSED this I3th day of September, 1983.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Dl Forsloctts

CITY CLERK




NORTH FIRE STATION

CONSTRUCTION COST BREAKDOWN

Construction Contract 80,99.500
Change Order (doors, opener, plaque) 2,539.00
83,534.00
Architect Fee 1,769.00 )
Inspections 669.98
2,438.98
ECS (Printing Plans & Specs) 200.30
Drive and Parking Lot
Lasker (pauring concrete) 883.20
F & F (Concrete) 2.328.56
Conway Block (Retaining wall) 473.21
M & M Rock 57.50
Conway Asphalt 2,240.00
5,982.47
Approximate cost of letters (North Station) 500‘.00
TOTAL COST OF NORTH STATION 92,655.75
AMOUNT APPROPRIATED 84,000.00

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION 8,655.75



